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IN RbE: PETITION FOR SONING VARLANCE *  BEFORE THE 't 15 FURTHER ORDERED that the variance to permit a side yard IN R PETTTION FOR ZONING VAR ANCE *  BEF
s/8 Hydroplane Drive, 250" NW TG L. NW of ef] o ARI . FORE THE
2L y C 33 s ] e i lo : S - . o/l Cord Stre . b
af the ¢/l of Cord street *  JONING COMMISSTONFR setback of 5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10 feet be rescinded; in Victory Jilia e et \Lc))uld whether strict compliance with requircment
: . T AONING COMMISSTONE unreasonably prevent t
35 Hydraplane Drive ’ SolONER t . p en -he use ot the pro -
- ) ' by tor a i per
Toth Eleclion st et . "_pérmltted purpose or render conformance
N unnecessarily burdensome;

15 Hydroplane Drive
( ot ) and,
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1%th Flection District

d 6th Councilmanic District
' * Case No. 91-331-A

*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6th  Councilmanic District

2

i&' .tyﬁether the grant would do substantial
| Jjus l%e to appltcant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxé¥

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of the
virsiee N, 91 -343) A

Paul WJJoseph Chaney, ot ux

Paul Chaney, et ux ord . . ,
Pet Ll ioners " rder issued April .23, 1991 shall remain i1n full force and effect. Poetat ioners .
) tion than tj i .
. * x " * x * ] - ] " L , hat applied for w Iy :
: _ ; R ) relief: and ould give substantial
1 * L -
' AMENDED ORDER A h ; N L . t
whether relief can b i :
EINDINGS OF FAC INCLUS L - - © dranted in such tash-
OF_FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ton that the spirit of the ordinance will b
observed and public satety and welfare secur;d ¢

/). ROBERT HAINES

Zuning Commissioner

to

]
X WHFREAS, the Petitioners requested and were granted a variance IRH: b
JRH:b s for Baltimore Count . A
- | alt e y The Pet itioners heren ; : -
permit a side yard setback of & feet in lieu of the required minimum ot 10 cc Mr. & M Paul Ch | 7 e from section wwor € o
lok . rs. Paul Chaney Phie  Baltimo ‘ourit -
E o re County Zoning Regulations ( . Anders .
> . 8 (B.C.Z4.R.) to aliow a 5 f . 50N v. Bd., of Appeals, Town -
- t. side . ot Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. A
- . PP .

3% Hydroplance Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21220
28 (1974).

foet for a proposed addition in accordance with the plan submitted as
ard setbac i . .
Y k in lieu of 10 tt. for an addition, in a D.R.5.5 zone, a
g , A5 mote

People's Counsel

P . . .
L i clear from the testimony that if the variance

part iculariy described on Petitioners' Exhibits No. 1 and 2
is granted, such

Pet it ioner's Exhibit 1| by Crder issued April 23, 1991;

I;lle

commencement of construction ot said addi-
The Petitioners appeared and testified.

There were no Protestants.

WHERFAS, subsegquent to

Inspector that a greater
Test imony . .
would not result in substantial detriment to the public good

and evidence i1ndicated that property known as No. 35 Hydr
. o-

ion, Petitioners were advised by a Building

Pursuant to the advertisement ,

pasting ot the property, and public

plane Drive, lot No. j33, 1n the community known as

variance than that approved was needed;
Victory Villa, con-

hearing on this Petition held,

sints  of u.2h acres +/-
and for the reasons given above, the relief

not ified this Office of the discrepancy and

WHEREAS, Petitioner
zoned D.R.5.5 and is improved with a single fami-

requesied should be granted.

requested a reconsideration of the matter;
ly detached house.

WHEREAS, a review of the case file, site plan and documents sub-
The ST .. . .
i ] i f the adjoini ffected propert Fhe Petitioners are desirous of constructing a le f PHEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED b Z0ni m
mitted, including a letter of support from e adjoining a prop Y . Galo ft. x 8 . agar. : + the Zoming comissionee fon Butt e
Vi to Lhe rear of he oxi . . ) EZEM Pl A
T . (AN SN RS e . i Lounty this
thq house lor a laundry room. The Petition- v day of 7 . 1991 that the Petition for a Zoning

ownoer, indicates that a modified relief is appropriate in thils instance,
o P ors have dibcuss Ca s . arie '
e ) . . . } scussed this matter wilh the b - . variance !rom i
and that such modification will not result in any detriment to the health, o gg :_‘E | -h their most atfected residential neigh- b4 T\;i_ Section 1K02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqula-
2 ™ ~ hor  located at  No 17 i : P
_ ‘ , i : _ = . ¢ - 37 hydropiane Drive ¢ . e = i tions (B.C.Z.R. SR
g% ‘ safety or general weltare of the surrounding community; 4 R piane Drive and the neighbor has provided a zh\$; v : } to allow a 5 ft. side yard setback in lieu of 10 ft. for
< | - o o . Caltimore Count TR s tetter of agreement to the variance which is marked i - ;:‘g an addition, in a D.R.5.5 : '
T I'rIs ORPFERED by the Zoning Commlssioner or altimore Y g . i ,(. o . arke Petitioners’ FExhibit N N -R.2.0 2Zone, 1n accordance with Petitioners' Exhibits
~ ' < o, 4, N
T . _"l(‘, . . R . s : 1‘.\ ra- No. 1 and 2, 1S her 2 . .
éSL this .}2[‘ day of May, 1991 that the Oorder issued April 23, 1991 be and CJQG\ )] i:E$\h | \\QJ“\Q eby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restric-
q - ‘ . oot o L . > 1y - An  areva variance may te qranted where sfri _ _ _ N o tion which are condition
CJ;SJ\?:\\ the same is hereby AMENDED to grant a varlance to the 10-foot minimum w NY b i _ ' ' re strict application of the zon- i. \¥§ S precedent to the reiief granted herein:
2 » . . . . QO ﬁi \ ing regulations would cause practice — - ‘ 1 .
TTRVE Ny required side yard setback of 16 inches 1n lieu of the originally approved E :- P tcal difficulty to the betitioner and his a p:;rmithe Pgtltloners may apply for their building
Eﬁ Liy property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. : 3: order; han be granted same upon receipt of this
C 5 feet, for a proposed addition; and, 3:.‘ (Dt ‘:.‘:' L - - 208 (1973}. To prove practical 3 that 'prgz::cj?' Petitioners are hereby made aware
[} 'y L c 1 1 3 . .
[+ Q O &; ditticulty for an area variance, the Petit] X, . until h ti ng-at_thls time is at their own risk
Eg | Eg = . etiftioner must meet the following: ' £ SEC time as the 30 day appellate process ‘
@ - rom this Ord o . !
T & E rder has expired. 1If, for whatever
o0
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® 9
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ' . ‘l °

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a

1B02.3.C. L i

;;‘L_aw_af Baltimure (?()uri[y; for the

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zonin
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

.imore County Government . .

. Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

H (¢ TCT & r/\—‘k't\_, \j—/\.&,i‘fl

A s

reason, this Order is reversed,
~would be required to return,
for returning, said property

condition.

e f— de

the Petitioners
and be responsible
to 1its original

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-3353

Towson, MD 21204 _ . ) .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. cte.. upon hling of this
petition, and further agree 1o and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

April 22, 1991 Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baitimore County.

Toanep

I We do solemnniy declare and affirm, e Pomdil ol Four Live in oo gl Ledroms

under the penalties of perjury, that 1 we
are the legal ownertsr of the properly
which is the subject of this Petilion. R

J. ROBERT HA
zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

in Jietor Tilla, diatrict #15, "weclret 3, e hnve veen

Acrdia~ this roor for Tavmdry nurmozes for eleven VEArs,

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Joseph Chaney
35 Hydroplane Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris):
L N S A
SRl e ey

(Type of Prinj ]-\;@rr;e)‘

— LI
¥

~1le it ereates the aranioem, 11 ite

JRH/mmi

plumrine evigts an thic gl e of the hovse,which mokos iz Ahe

ce: Peoples Counsel
RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
Case No. 91-331-A . : /
- . t 4 r,lu./
__________________________________________ WZIAR ARRNE R SR
Signature S.gnature < onl7 noazinle »ili=ce for 2 l=nrdr- oo, This 1e rnet o lwxury
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chaney: "/‘/ /i; Cf/ ' o
L4 v e - ie 2o Vetioy 3 1 i ;
. . , ) T address T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTRTTTLO T (Type or Print N: 1440 ie 2 need, Jenove eacioged zeme nictires ol onr Youre on
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned ress ype or Print Name)
Adn /f~ L A s apis Toundry Gsv o tn srow cow difficunt T and inconvienT

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted in accordance with
the attached Order.

wouse on trece doro,vicn dg o nt

Signalure -
funetninin -

City and State

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Attorney for Petitioner:
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the Y ’
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Addres Phune No. mue ~eeded

for

' __‘;fzi/_/':_zf?f/___i{zf/ ¢

------------------------------------------ City and 5State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- -
tract purchaser or representativg to be contacted ’

sid I Ll

Very truly yours,

, ){é@w
Z0

35 rdponlane Orive
21t imore, d N ICANS

X A City and State Name
ning Commisslioner
% ' £ - P '3
Attorney's Telephone No.: _ oo ocemen - .5_ 3---;,’/.(/)(6-_6/ Lol/ve L (K TS0
JRH : mmn Address FPhone No.
encl.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore {ounty, this ____ =7‘ < day

cc: Peoples Counsel
19 57/{ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in lwo newspapers of peneral circilation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had betore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsun, Baltimore

4 1 & 19_?/__, at .4_’3_0_ o'clock )

o I = PAC RO

=

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co

GRn®
D!. .l.'i,' —

Q/-331-A

{over)
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receipt

Baltimore County

AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 155, Section 2, of the Victo ] at
s fom = | ' - Zoning Commisioner

o e = e —

villa Subdivision as shown on the Subdivision Plat recorded among the Land mﬂ OoF POSTING PRV Cou:’ty ch{,ce Bui:di:g :ic;:::: R-001-6150
o P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

| Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book No. 22, folios 37 through 116. ZONWNG DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORS Towson, Maryland 21204

| Towven, Morylond

|

THE IMPROVEMENTS thereon being known as No. 35 Hydroplane Drive.
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OFFICE OF

e Dundalk Eagle
[ emamemmmeememsezzesssmmssemsssssesseesTITITIIITITETTIIITIOO A 'y l Baltimore cw |m
- ’ I Daia of retu.rn:...-z-_’f--’-----------------"" ! ~ Zoming Cmm_ ESEi ' 4 N. Cﬂ'l'.l' P‘QCO
o Jowsd 0090909090900 NS00 posted DY ooopliiasasnan it o Office of Ptanning and 2
7 oning P.O. Box 8936
' 111 West Chesapeaks Avenue March 21 19
Smbar of Sigast "'/ - Towscn, MD 21204 Dundalk, Md. 21222 ’ o1
igns . TR SO N AT [ BT
T',.?{E CIIF ."?“:"& Please Make Checks Paysble To: Baltimore Ceunty Jo/3l27"il-C2 wo
10 Act o oty ot Zon THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of BE{T BuSINESE [AY
Couty wil hod & publec Baitimore e Ealtlmore County Zoning Office - Notice of Hearing -
ll'l;:fﬂ:l(:mvﬂﬂhm,b 55 lines @& .$27.50
. . cond o111 W, Chsepans Avsoe was inserted in~ The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-
folows: . . .
Coss Number: 91.311-4 paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 250 W of a1 Cord Srem
35 Hplrapises Drive for  One successive weeks before the , / [f@@@ﬂ[ﬁ\
Election District . Baltintore Sty L
- ) Marci 51 : - " '
mzmc?c;umg a9 CE P le I.m <<nd day of Marcn 1951 . thatisto say, £oning CoOmuisinLer / j
the Zoning Act and TOWSON, MD., _ _ .19 Paul Jossph Chaney, ot mx Coany Office Suildting WLt b, 18
" atiors tSQ—Q _L th . . . v Off uiklimy voonuat 00 2150
ublic haaring on he. property HEARIRG: MOBDAY. e same was inserted in the issues of March 21, 1991. Pio West Chesapreake Avenar . Nump.ar
o Snplogt vl g gy THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Verisecs fo i :3:;:'“ Bewson. Mury frard 21208
cated af 111 W. Chesapeake Av. 10 ft. side yard sethack.
o, Mannan 21204 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN. a weekly newspaper published Toain, EONERT HAIMES
Case number: 91-331-A ! Baltimere County
50NV o1 o1 Cord Street in in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ____successive

AL i

weeks, the first publication appearing on

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

Dide: ]
April 22, mmxm.

Veriance: to sflow 5 foot in lieu
of 10 fi. side yard setback.

za;.‘ FOBERT HAINES THE JEFFERSONIAN,
Battimore County
3168 Mar. 21.

Publisher

Flease .Miane Chechs Payadie Tu: Ballimore Jouny

Cashier Valldation

4 32.63

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

. Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

. Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Oftice of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, M) 21204 887-3353

- 2a= 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, M) 21204 HH7-3353

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 817-3353 Towson, MD 21204 RHT 1433

Towson, MDY 21204

April 3, 1991

March i, 1991

Mr. & Mrs. Paul J. Chaney
35 Hydroplaine Drive
Baltimore, MD 21220

NOTICE OF HEARING

7/_5 .9/ RE: Item No. 296, Case No. 91-331-A
Petitioner: Paul J. Chaney, et al

Petition for Zoning Variance

DATE:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of
Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the
County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Chaney:

Panl .Jospeh and Rose Marie Chaney
35 Hydroplane Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Case Number: 91-331-A
250' MW of c/1 Cord Street in Victory Villa
35 Hydroplane Drive

15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Paul Joseph Chaney, et ux
HEARING: MOWDAY, APRIL 22, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

RE: 20th day of February, 1991.

Case Number: 91-331-A

250" MW of ¢/l Cord Street in Victory Villa
35 Hydroplane Drive

15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Paul Joseph Chaney, et ux
HEARING: MONDAY, APRIL 22, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Variance to allow 5 ft. in lieu of 10 ft. side yard setback. {£ . ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Dear Petitioner(s):

p
Please be advised that § f $ -7 Z is due for advertising and posting of the above
s captioned property.

Received By:

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

(S)RE'I'URHEDOHTI[EDAYOFTHEHEBRINGOR

FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET
™ POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY

\ THE ORDER SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN &
OF THE HEARING.

. . .
(l’-"vb"l‘r 1-1)

T el
P

CWan, 'J
Zroing Plans Advisory Committee

truly yours,

AMES E. DYER
Chairman
zoning Plans Advisory Committee

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimnre Connty

Please make your check payable to paltimore County, Marylapd. Bring the check and the signlg
post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Roam 113,

Touson, Maryland fifteen (15) minutes before your hearing 1s & ed to begin. Petitioner: Paul J. Chaney, et ux

Paul Joseph Chaney, et ux

pt

JED: jw

Petitioner's Attorney:

Enclosures

K

J. ROBERT HAINES
70NING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: February 22, 1991

FROM Robert W Bowling, P.E.

RE Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for February 19, 1991

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Items 296, 299, 302, 305, 312, 313, 314, 315 and 317.

For Items 300 and 318, County Review Group Comments
are required

For Item 310 the previoues County Review Group Comments
are still applicable.

For‘§tem 307, the previouse minor subdivision comments
are oLiil applicable. =\
(

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief

=L. .
o

' Developers Engineering Division ° LEEL LICREY SRIRY SR,
RWB & CHAEY Reodeaxs SOALE
32 Hypkeisdans Doy
ounced AMDY Koomg ... _
s L 8 J 1991
. . anuary
Brat to accompany Petition for ZoningpdVariance | [Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: %5"’ }/l,;/)’eo[)/ p N4 /),2 see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST tor additional required intormation Mr. and Mrs. Pau} Chaney
Subdivision name'_.- (Clfok I [A///ﬂ' '” 3212317:1;22{3;;?11’;:3 21220
plat book# £ Jtollo#_/ /2 sot# 4 55 section# P .
Dear Paul,

o
OWNER: [%‘d/ - .fzdi:k @/);%U_g: /{:’
- ComFAsS

&yho

Lo,
9 SO JHYoRpenr
/.33/-A ' PEFITIONERS *"~ .

@ Vicinity Map

Mot ccale: 1°=1000°

As per our discussion a couple of weeks ago, the following
ia forwarded for whom ever it may canrern:

Shortly after Thanksgiving this past year, Paul came over
to my residence at 37 Hydroplane Drive for a brief discussion
concerning a small addition that he had plans to begin on. The
discussion centered around the fact that his project would come
a little closer to the property line than would have been the
"normal allowance" according to the county. He asked me at that
time if I had any objections to this and my reply was no, and
1 also wished him luck on the project at that time.

———

LOCATION INFORMATION

—_—

Around the Christmas Holidays Paul told me that a "stop
work order” had been issued preventing him to complete his addition,

L Counchimanic District: ,_Qé and at that time we discussed the matt.er '%n depth. I again
% told Paul that I personally had no objections to the matter
\ Election District 15 in regards to the closeness to our property lines. 1 also told

him that I would do whatever I could to help him rectify this
problem and that is why 1 am writing this letter.

P ""fl."
1"=200 scale map#: N - ../
Zoning. . *- .o TN Lo AL

. -

I am attaching a snap-shot of our properties from the front
view, and you can see that even though he is a "little" closer
than normal, I don't see any hazard in this.

LA

/28
L SRE e

Lot slze.

acreage square foat

0
&

pusiic  privats

sewer: () (O

I might also add that on the date of our last conversation
regarding this, Paul told me that he would be using a fire-proof

r 55 ; WATER : m O material on the side that faces my property line. 1 again told
— yer me hi j ne .,
r... Chasapeske Bay Critical Area: D im that this was totally acceptable to me

Prior Zoning Hearings: If I may be of further assistance in this matter, please

J_n_-jﬂ)é_‘___..fﬁ’..-_ﬁ'//é.ﬂ_‘,t WE

CC?/?{/ .:zf —— . don't hesitate to call me at home (391-4771) or at my office

/. ’ (391-1629) anytime at all., I hope that this helps to settle

- 50 /\/7) M/ Yiet "y Zoning Otfice USE ONLY! the problem for Paul because I realize that for his size of
family the room addition is definitely going to make life much

reviewad by: ITEM #: CASE®:

more enjoyable for the Chanevs.

Sincerely, .
Ay 2/ : Ry
4 . fb///liz?: L - F:j%;?¢;~j—~4€,t‘-
ry D. Horton

North

o f - alg ‘
:::;’aﬁ‘f%w? Q bmgr Scale of Drawing: 1"'=_50




C A S E NUMBERMA_'

:;o - .
C A S E N UMBER

C A S E NUMBERMA_‘

35 Hydroplane Drive

3 Hvdropline Drive

35 Hvdroplane Drive

Neighbors My House
14" from his to mine

35 Hvdroplane Drive

35 divdropiane Drive

35 Hvdropl Dri B Hedroplane Drive
35 Hydroplane Drive

LD Yrmos
BS5HIV A FLAV

PTIONER’S EXHIBIT# 1L PETITIONER’S EXHIBIT # h PETITIONER’S EXHIBIT # PETITIONER'S  EXHIBIT #
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